
12/15/22, 4:04 PM Mail - Taylor Emanuel - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQkADdkNDVhZDlmLTVlM2UtNDA5ZS1iNTJjLWY0YmRiMTg5N2VmOQAQACjH5nABu1hDmNmfA21fuuE%… 1/1

Storm Water Management

Lisa Rodman <lisa.rodman@gmail.com>
Wed 12/14/2022 6:49 PM

To: Mayor <mayor@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Gans <jgans@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Lewis <jlewis@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Brew
<kbrew@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Mazer <kmazer@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Whitestone <rwhitestone@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Ahuja
<sahuja@scarsdale.com>;Robert Cole <rcole@scarsdale.com>;Greg Cutler <gcutler@scarsdale.com>;David Goessl <dgoessl@scarsdale.com>;Taylor
Emanuel <temanuel@scarsdale.com>;Andrew Rodman <arod1957@gmail.com>

CAUTION: External sender.

 Dear Mayor and other Village Decision-makers:

As one who has lived with a flooded basement and periodic lake-front property for the last 32 years, I plead with you to consider and enact
the following:

Stricter codes governing stormwater management are needed, especially in Sensitive Drainage Areas.  Tapered slopes and
Buffer Areas are not enough.    
Unrestrained development is altering drainage patterns all over the Village and causing flooding. The preponderance of
variance grants that circumvent the codes must end. 
Multi-acre clear-cutting and terrain raising must be banned. 
Encroachment on wetlands must stop.
Independent verification of soil testing and the measuring of historical groundwater tables must be required.  Collection
of faulty data gives faulty results. 

THE BURDEN SHOULD NOT BE ON NEIGHBORS TO PAY FOR INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION!

Thank you. 
Lisa Rodman


